

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE No. 94,998

CAROLINE GILBERT,

Petitioner,

v.

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS and
CARE ADMINISTRATORS SERVICES,

Respondents .

BRIEF ON JURISDICTION
OF
PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS and CARE ADMINISTRATORS SERVICES

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esq.
Brenda K. Supple, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
122 1 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33 13 1
Telephone: (305) 579-0500
Facsimile: (305) 579-0723

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	iv
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL PRINCIPLES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. There is no decisional conflict that would support review	4
II. There is no policy reason for the Court to accept this case for review	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

Cases

<i>Cook v. Highway Casualty Co.</i> 82 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1955)	4.
<i>Eady v. Medical Personnel Pool</i> 377 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1979)	5
<i>Gilbert v. Publix Supermarkets</i> 724 So. 2d 1222 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	passim
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)*	* 6
<i>Krause v. West Lumber Co.</i> 227 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1969) .	5
<i>Nikko Gold Coast Cruises v. Gulliford</i> 448 So. 2d 1002 (Fla. 1984)	passim
<i>Reaves v. State</i> 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
<i>Swartz v. McDonald's Corp.</i> 23 Fla. L. Weekly D252 1 (Fla. 1st DCA Nov. 12, 1998) ,	5
<i>Tampa Airport Hilton Hotel v. Hawkins</i> 557 So. 2d 953 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	** 5
<i>U.S. Fidelity & Guar. Co. v. Rowe</i> 126 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1961)	***** ** 8, 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(Continued)

Page

Constitutional Provisions

Art, V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const. 1
